

## Lathrop-Manteca Fire Protection District

19001 Somerston Pkwy, Lathrop, California 95330
• (209) 941-5100 • Fax (209) 941-5118

• www.lmfire.org •

# "NOTICE INVITING BIDS"

#### **BIDDING PROPOSAL**

November 16, 2020

The Lathrop-Manteca Fire Protection District is soliciting bid proposals to rehabilitate one fire station to current needs and industry standards.

The Lathrop-Manteca Fire District is an all risk Fire Protection District. The fire district is located in the heart of the San Joaquin valley and the southern portion of San Joaquin County. The District responds to various calls for emergent and non-emergent services. Services provided include water removal, hazardous material response/mitigation, confined space entrapment, motor vehicle accidents, fires of all natures, prevention activities, smoke detector service, machinery entrapment, lockout & entry requests, search & rescue activities, surface water rescue, subsurface water rescue/recovery, and other requests from the general public.

### **Bid Proposal For:**

Project AD18-02
Fire Station #31 Rehabilitation



Documentation can be found at the fire districts website: https://www.lmfire.org/news

# Close of Bid Proposal Acceptance: December 14<sup>th</sup>, 2020 by 15:00 Hours

The Mission of the Lathrop-Manteca Fire Protection District is to protect lives and property through efficient and dedicated response to the emergency needs of our community delivered with care, skill, and compassion to all who need our aid!